18 million dollars ($10,000,000).

19 b. Twenty percent of any portion of the recovery

20 between ten million dollars ($10,000,000) and twenty-five

21 million dollars ($25,000,000).

22 c. Sixteen percent of any portion of the recovery

23 between twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) and fifty

24 million dollars ($50,000,000).

25 d. Twelve percent of any portion of the recovery

26 between fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) and seventy-five

27 million dollars ($75,000,000).

1 e. Eight percent of any portion of the recovery

2 between seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000) and one

3 hundred million dollars ($100,000,000).

4 f. Seven and one-tenth (7.1) percent of any portion

5 of the recovery exceeding one hundred million dollars

6 ($100,000,000).

7 (3) The aggregate fee paid under a contingency fee

8 contract may not exceed seventy-five million dollars

9 ($75,000,000).

10 (4) All litigation expenses incurred by the

11 contingency fee counsel shall be paid or reimbursed upon

12 approval on a monthly basis upon presentation of documentation

13 of the expenses to the contracting agency.

14 (5) The Attorney General may certify in writing to

[...]

2 works whose competitive bidding requirements are governed

3 exclusively by Title 39, all expenditure of funds of whatever

4 nature for labor, services, work, or for the purchase of

5 materials, equipment, supplies, or other personal property

6 involving fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) or more, and the

7 lease of materials, equipment, supplies, or other personal

8 property where the lessee is, or becomes legally and

9 contractually, bound under the terms of the lease, to pay a

10 total amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) or more,

11 made by or on behalf of any state trade school, state junior

12 college, state college, or university under the supervision

13 and control of the Alabama Community College System, the

14 Alabama Fire College, the district boards of education of